Commonwealth of Massachusetts Town of New Ashford Jan 18, 2023, at 6:00PM New Ashford Municipal Lighting Plant (NAMLP) Special Town Meeting Berkshire county:



To: Any of the constables of the town of New Ashford.

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are required to warn and notify the inhabitants of the town of New Ashford who are qualified to vote in the town affairs, to meet at the New Ashford Town Hall, 188 Mallery Road, in said New Ashford, on Wednesday the 18th day of Jan 2023, at 6:00PM, and transact the following business:

Article I: To see if the town will vote to **appropriate and transfer** from the NAMLP Enterprise Free Cash, the sum of nine thousand seven hundred thirty-nine dollars and ninety-six cents (\$9,739.96) to pay Whip City Fiber for previous and current fiscal year MLP infrastructure repair and installation cost and residential repair and installation costs. (Majority)

Article II: To see if the town will vote to **appropriate and transfer** from the Broadband Grant Fund, the sum of four thousand six hundred thirty six dollars and seventy seven cents (\$4,636.77) to pay Whip City Fiber for previous fiscal year installation costs. (Majority)

Article III: To see if the town will vote to **appropriate and transfer** from the NAMLP Enterprise Free Cash, the sum of seven thousand dollars (\$7,000.00) to fund unplanned MLP infrastructure and operational costs for the remaining Fiscal 23 Year, any unused appropriation will revert back to free cash. (Majority)

Article IV: To see if the town will **approve** the MLP to reimburse on a case-by-case basis established businesses/residences for installation costs until the Broadband Grant Fund is depleted.

Article V: To see if the town will approve the MLP to change the policy of vacation mode activation costs from one hundred dollars (\$100) to fifty dollars (\$50).

Constable:	Municipal Lighting Plant:
Stephen DeMyer, constable	Kenneth McInerney
Date and time posted	Jason Jayko
True and attested Susan Supranowicz Clerk, town of New Ashford	Mark Phelps